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BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI
Original Application No. 639/22
(I.A No-693/2025, I.A No. 694 /2025, I.A No. 719/2025,
I.A No. 772 /2025 & I.A No. 773/2025)

Pritpal Sharma Versus Department of Environment & Ors.

STATUS REPORT/ACTION TAKEN REPORT

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHOWETH:-

1. This is in continuation of the Status Report dated 01.12.2025 filed before
the Hon’ble National Green Tribunal by the undersigned on behalf of the

Commissioner of Police, Delhi.

2. That this Hon’ble Tribunal, vide its previous order, was pleased to issue
directions and sought an Action Taken Report in respect of FIR No.
500/2025 dated 07.10.2025 u/s 303(2)/223(1) BNS, P.S. Lajpat Nagar
and FIR No. 702/2025 dated 24.09.2025 u/s 303 BNS & Sections 5/15
of the Environment Protection Act, P.S. Sarita Vihar, New Delhi, both
pertaining to seizure of two tankers allegedly carrying treated STP water.

That in compliance with the directions of this Hon’ble Tribunal, reports
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were called from the concerned police stations. As per the reports

received,

cancellation reports in both the aforesaid FIRs were submitted

before the concerned Hon’ble Courts.

- That thereafter, this Hon’ble Tribunal, vide order dated 23.12.2025, was

pleased to pass the following observations/directions —

“Para 5. In action taken report, Delhi Police has mentioned about filing of

Para 6.

cancellation reports in respect of FIR No. 500/2025 dated
07.10.2025 registered in Police Station Lajpat Nagar under
Section 303(2) and 223(a) BNS, P.S. Lajpat Nagar against Manoj
Kumar in respect of transportation of water by Tanker No. NL 01
AH 2412 and FIR No. 702/2025 dated 24.09.2025 registered
under Section 303 BNS and Section 5/ 15 E.P. Act, 1986 in Police
Station Sarita Vihar against unknown persons in respect of
transportation of water by Tanker No. DL 1LA 7337.

In Para No. 7 of its reply dated 20.12.2025, DJB has submitted
in reference to Tanker No. NL-O01-AH 2412, the details of the
tanker do not match with the record maintained at the filling
point of Okhla STP, and in respect of Tanker No. DL-1L-AF-7337,
the above-mentioned tanker did not lift treated effluent on the

date of FIR, i.e. 24.09.2025.

Para 7. The inconsistencies require explanation from Delhi Police and DJB

and additional report may be filed by DJB and Delhi Police with
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copies of relevant documents with respect to the above

mentioned FIRs.’

4. That, with regard to the inconsistency pointed out by the Hon’ble

Tribunal regarding FIR No. 500/2025 dated 07.10.2025 u/s

303(2)/223(1) BNS P.S. Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi, it is submitted that the
actual registration number of the seized water tanker was NL-O1-AH-
2414, according to the Rukka & Seizure Memo and the Final Report, but
inadvertently, due to typographical mistake, it was typed as NL-O1-AH-
2412 in the FIR. DJB has also confirmed in their report that Water
Tanker No. NL-01-AH-2414 has lifted treated effluent water from the
filling point on 7.10.2025. Accordingly, the Cancellation Report in this
case was filed in the Court. Copies of relevant documents are annexed
at Annexure-A.
That, with regard to the inconsistency pointed out by the Hon’ble
Tribunal regarding FIR No. 702/2025 dated 24.09.2025 u/s 303 BNS &
Sections 5/15 of the Environment Protection Act, P.S. Sarita Vihar, New
Delhi, it is submitted that during investigation, Tanker owner, namely
Naimuddin Mian was examined who stated that the tanker was filled with
treated effluent water from Okhla Sewage Treatment Plant (STP) on
22.09.2025, but due to illness of the driver, that water could not be

supplied on the same day and remained parked for two days. On

24.09.2025, when the driver Manoj Chaudhary was carrying the same
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treated water which had been filled on 22.09.2025, he was intercepted by
the police, and this case was registered for non-submission of the
requisite documents at that point of time. The Delhi Jal Board, in its
verification report, has also clarified that tanker No. DL-1LAF-7337 lifted
treated effluent from the designated filling point on 22.09.2025, not on
24.09.2025. Based on the relevant record received from DJB, as well as
statements from the owner and the interrogation report of the driver, it
was established that the tanker was transporting treated STP water on
the date of FIR registration. The water was filled only on 22.09.2025. As

aresult, a cancellation report was filed in the Court. A copy of the relevant

documents is annexed at Annexure-B.

. That it is submitted that Delhi Police is committed to comply with this

Hon’ble Tribunal’s direction in letter and spirit to protect the environment

and prevent violations through effective enforcement.

. Delhi Police have highest regard for this Hon'ble Tribunal and comply

with the directions passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in letter and spirit.

@%lol (2¢

(S.K. JAIN) IPS
Joint Commissioner of Police
Southern Range New Delhi
S.K. JAIN, IPS
Jt. CPISR
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1.District (Rrem):  SOUTH-EAST (DELHI) ; Year(ad): 2025 P.S.(gmE): LAJPAT NAGAR -
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FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 173. BN.SS)
(@ua ggar fomid) -

(oY 173 off, 7. T v & st L

FIR No(wg.Ra): - 0500 g Date & Time of FIR (a i &1 wqw ) 07/10/2025
2. Act(s)(arfarfrm ): Section(s)(erRT(d)):

- THE BHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS), 2023 303(2)/223(a)

. Occurrence of Offence (3razrer &t e ):

(a Day(fem): - TUESDAY : Date From(f&aiw @):  07/10/2025 Date To(RATH a®):  07/10/2025

Time Period (9ug . ‘ " Time From (§wg d): 22:00 hrs Time To (8T @&H): © 22:00 hrs
(b Information received at P.S.(amT wigi g1 e S Date(femi®): 07/10/2025 Time 23:30 hrs -
(c)General Diary Reference (sr=mm= | Entry No.(wfaf®  089A Date/Time 07/10/2025 23:50

. Type of Information (== &1 Written
. Place of Occurrence (sresread );

(a) Direction and Distance from P.S (I @ g ak  EAST, 1.5 Km(s) Beat No(sfie €.) : 10
(b) Address{(uar): ,RING ROAD, ,NEAR VINOBAPURI ,METRO STATION, NEW DELHI

() In case, Outside the limit of the Police Station (afe a7 diar % qERE ):

Name of P.S(arrr &1 ama): District(Rrem):
. Complainant / Informant (R / gaareaf ):
(a Name(Am): HC (Head Constable) KRISHAN KUMAR MEENA ,PIS N0.28104257 ,Belt N0.3647/SE
(b Date/Year of Birth (s=q fafyr 25/07/1989 Nationality (tifl@ar):  INDIA
(c)Passport No.(ureié &.); Date of Issue (S8t =it &Y Y Place of Issue (S8 & @1
(d Occupation POLICE OFFICER

(e Address(uam): PS LAJPAT NAGAR, LAJPAT NAGAR, SOUTH-EAST, DELHI, INDIA, 9953646533,
KRISHAN.28104257@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN

. Details of Known/Suspect/Unknown accused with full particulars(attach separate sheet if necessary)(site/ gferer faram

&1 R Rraww afga aofq . v
| 1 MANOJ KUMAR ..~ T : Father:SH VESHESHAR 1. Village Gautaman| 1. Village Gautaman]
| i : : . | Kheda,Post Office+ |Kheda,Post Office+

i
E |PS Bachrama,Distt. |PS Bachramna,Distt.

] i ey : : bl Raibrailly, UP, Raibrailly, UP,
: e . |BACHHRAWAN,RAE |BACHHRAWAN,RAE |
| C S i ‘ i BARELLUTTAR . *  BARELI,UTTAR ;

| i : : : : : PRADESH,INDIA PRADESH,INDIA |

."'Reasons for delay in repdrting' by the complainant/informant (Rl /. gamal gra e 28 3 ef 503 HI):
'NO DELAY =~ . : BT b e :

. Particulars of the properties stolen/involved (attach separate sheet if hecessary):

SLNo. (%.9.) Plropferty Type(Description) ‘ , ,Est,:yalqe(Rs.)(ﬁFﬂ.,(ﬁ )

<.



3654

District SOUTH-EAST (DELH)  p.g: LAJPAT NAGAR ; Year: 2025 . FIR No: 0500 Date: 07/10/2025

o . 10Total value of property stolen (1) § qeufy EOE o R

e -;5:1‘1 InquestReport / U.D. Case No,, if any (qa;; e RaYe qaum:r uﬁraﬁé _ '

"1 4.1 12F.LR. Contents (attach separate sheet, if required)(wer gaam RolE goa);

2272 SE R HlleT 10.00 PM.UR SeATaT 176 3 2R Vinobapuri Metro Station & e g 21, 5 T
- water tanker Ring Road W Ashram & &t& & arar &3 @S f&am s 77 HC 3 water tanker %
Driver @l g12r & ¥ T SR Brar @t 39 tanker e feraml S 79 HC 3 Driver &t urt Supply &

reIq Delhi Jal Bord /MCD i permission g GPS Tracker ¥ defig Department #t permission

- 1C@r & ferdr g it Driver zuv 3er #t a1 wed o 3k ST foh 36 UG GPS Tracker & 18 waiter

gt §1 9% SETTET water tanker driver § tanker & 9% 22 Ut % source & IR & UgT /T, S U &
source HaR § At IS SR TEY T BT 3R AT gl driver 3 urft &t 1 receipt/invoice M& W
produce #il Y YgeT® W Water Tanker % driver &T 10 TaT Manoj. Kumar S/o Sh. Vesheshar R/o
Village Gautaman Kheda,.POSt'Ofﬁce+‘ PS Bachrama, Distt. Raibrailly, UP (Age 30 Yrs.) HieH
=TTl ST AT W traffic jam 1 om, 9ierq 7 HC & &2l Ct Naveen No.2272/SE &t Ggrrar & Water
Tanker, No. NL-01-AH-2412, Make Tata, Colour Yellow & Blue @t @i AT 31T Y water
tanker @ Driver 3 Uit GwTE & TR Permitted GPS Tracker AT #Termax 3tk Hon'ble NGT ¥
- order dated 28.05.2025 in OA No. 639/2022 (titled as Pritpal Sharma Vs. Deptt. of
Environment & Ors.) & dgd issued Joint CP |1 & Order vide No. 12547-94/S0O/Joint CP/SR,
Dated New Delhi the 19.09.2025 @7 violation fsar 8, 3R U Y 2 supply I NG F s
u/s 303(2)/223(a) BNS &1 v &1 forgre w9 HC & T ar u/s 303(2)/223(a) BNS IR e 8, By
o =11 e Femet 2<f Duty Officer, PS Lajpat Nagar & garTor &% %81 g1 WeheaT af CCTNS 5 ame
TAHCHT § STeRTT ST SR 7 HC Areiter & coreet &l Date & Time of Occurrence: 07/10/2025 at 10:
00 PM. Place of Occurrence: Ring Road, Near Vinobapuri Metro Station, Lajpat Nagar, New
Delhi. Date & Time of handing over Tehrir: 07/10/2025 at 11:10 PM. SD English HC Krishan
Kumar No. 3647/SE PS Lajpat Nagar Dt 07.10.25 Action Taken By Police :- z& ung ffRa g &5
HC Krishan Kumar No.3647/SE 3 1 &<l /English g Complaint CT Naveen Kumar No.
2272 /SE % gRI & HC/DO % ure fiears |, g 0 &7 HC/DO 7 Case FIR NO. 500/25, U/S 303(2)
/223(a) BNS Act register ax¥ arerel rfRe o o Computerized Copy of FIR, CT Naveen Kumar
N0.2272/SE & gRI a5¢ HC Krishan Kumar No.3647/SE o T forag] g SCICICI )
Senior Officers = a1 grT fovrenE SIatt o gam greTd SHO HTgeT &l et T | Written By HC/DO

: 13 Action TakenSince the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2:

(ﬁmﬁ?mvfa@:qﬁimmﬁﬁwaﬂm%%ﬁimmmauaﬁ.z.ﬁmamv%agaé):

()Registered the case and took up the " OR (1)
(wor f R wram o st % farg Ko
(iDDirected (Name of the 1.0.)(siar s o A KRISHAN KUMAR MEENA : ~ Rank (we):
Y 2 - HC (HEAD CONSTABLE)
" Nogd.): 28104257 . .« . to take up the investigation (&Y = e urg # A% & v Py R mr), OR
(iii Refused investigation due to(wria & = s : OR (% &1w &R Rear 7m)
(iv)Transferred to ‘P.S(name)(ar): District(femn):

T gEITAT)

‘F.L.R read overto the complainant/ informant,admitted to be.correctly recorded and a copy given to the

it featioficost (Rt { et ot yrant, i ¢ o e, it o € W e g i Prages Rt 7 6 ) -

R.O.A.C.(amR. 3. T.gY):
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District SOUTH-EAST (DELH)  P.G:  LAJPAT NAGAR T Years 2025 FIR No: 0500 Date: 07/10/2025

Lot e b s A A LA I O WA O N T PRI SRR

14 Sighature: [ Thumb Impression. - e i s d Y "":-‘-.Sig‘ha'ture "0"f Officer - :

. of the Complamant/lnformant ; R i .
iy o /ﬁavfmaf% FEAET [ T[S B Frarr): N Name(RTa: DEEPAK KUMAR ™ #1815 a5y
b s R R R s e e e """*.':‘Rank(ua) HC (HEAD CONSTABLE)

B SRR L e : ; -‘No(u’) 28107162 S

‘15Date and Time of despatch to the court:: SN R A Aple g SN
% (mﬁﬁmﬁmsﬁtm) v ‘
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e iy ST Cancellation Report 3w @ & f5 i 07/10/2025 7 # H

- ACE Naveen No, 2272/SE T 9819 10,00 PM w ey TR & &R Vinobapu
ISR Water tanker Ring Road g0 Ashram Y gve s

Ie ﬁ?mG’l>f’=1=rHC-‘Nlb'ater Tanker & Driver I g1er 3 et @7 gomr fe

e TN tanker. R fobm). o T HC 7 Drivet A Supply ¥ g T Delhi Ja
"~ Board/mcD &y Permission 9.GPS Tracker ¥aFT Department #F Permissior

o Yrs.) T wem W Higr W traffic jam =71 o), $IT 57 HC ¥ weh Ct Naveen
. No.2272/SE & wemmr Water Tanker, No. NL-01-AH-2414, Make Tata, Colour
Yellow & Blue & TR BRI ST 3y o water tanker & Driver ¥ gt o &
WG Permitted GPS Tracker =1 emamew afk Hon'ble NCT & order dated
28.05.2025 in oA No. 639/2022 (titled as Pritpal Sharma vs, Deptt. of
Environment & Ors.) & T&a issued Joint CP w9 & Order vide No.,
12547-94/SO/J0int CP/SR, Dated New Delhi the 19.09.2025 6T Violation fasar
&, 3R gl i oy SUpply T 4R 7v% amRry Uys 303(2)/223(a) BNS @t fpar &)
79 HC 7 & o U/s 303(2)/223(A) BNS #aR fmy 8. Hi TS W@ o Ufs
303(2)/223(A) BNS @1 3aR med ¥ 3 Duty Officer @meg oy 2T TR T oot
PIAT| GHHT Y R weizy B

SR =T He T A HSTRT Ring Road, Near VinobaPuri metro

Station Lajpat Nagar,New Delhi =1 a0 v waem die TR fBm Water

- Tanker No. NL 01 AH 2414 %) 5o T ool I N S iy AT | He
- & F 3R Manoj Kumar 5/0 Sh Vesheshar Swis § I8UTS 37767 3 31 T Water

FTET e SR R [ 24.10.2025 3t o Accused Mangj Kumar S0 sh
;e._-Vesheshar"R/;‘J:,Vi»“,ag;e; Gautaman Kheda Post Office Thulendi PS Bachhrawan,
. .. Maharaj Ganj, Distt. Rae brailly UP PIN 229301 Age 30 vy Mob No 9305609556 -
~ LA Truck No. NL 0T AH 2414 % 7ife Satnam Singh S/o0 Sh Balpir Singh R/o H.No.
B30 Kalkaji New: Delhi 81foR o Singh S/0 Sh Balbir -

Singh: SWI% 1 Noti € U/s 133 MV Act & Notice 94 Bnss Serv'e*’m‘-nx.._.a‘r?  :




age Gautaman Khieg

- Post Office Thulendi , PS Bachhrawan, Maharaj Ganj, Distt. Rae brailly Up. py

. 229301 age 30

Year. Al R&T 20T S STP ‘OKhla Delhi Jal Board Delhi & “Nc

d.'r_i'r'}.kin'g,."fwate”r'E%‘_{:.S'u'pp!y T R 8RR 1 %@ o Notice 133 MV Act =y IS ¢

o T e far Sa_tn__amlgs,i:ngsh,S/_oS-thalbir Singh SRy ‘Notice U/s 94 BNsS 3
ke R‘ép_ly_iﬁ.'-,..-.:,?_'Phgtocppg;.Trfu.ckf.. No.. NL 01 AH 2414 # Re, Insurance 7 Fitness
i ;;rmft& 'Wa;-t,erssl_upp[‘y‘A'gre_é_menft' Delhi Jal Board, w=fer @i v R, o)

Bdhdlsieturity bond der e S CI?FHW daR fsar, Case Property Truck No. NL 01 AH

2414 5 Photographs vy BT, Photographs & wiger % I A B Truck No. NL
01 AH 2414 7 3ryey Superdar Satnam Singh S/o Sh Balbir Singh U &Y Areramr &

SRM Rder He % Delhi Jal Board, Govt of NCT Delhi Office of the
Executive Engineer (SDW) Il STP Okhla » Okhla Mathura Road, New Delhj
TSI W W Request d R 07/10/2025 71 gTp Okhla Delhi % water
Tanker NL 01 AH 2414 & Water Supply & ey o PFRIT g DD Rs 63000/- g
Entry & Exit &t Certifieg Copy / Documents Verified P fAY Receive R,

a‘rmﬁwmra%}am&nﬁ,ﬁﬂﬁreportwéa%mmé | ST 37 T B ey ay,
' T

- 20. Refer Notice Served: Yes/No. Dated: -"l(Ackncwledgme'nts to
be placeq) . Ponved: Ye TS niecgme
21. Dispat'ched'on:

Yes/No....iioi

a2t ,itgthe‘r:,hé'éﬁé.{é}i;éét_;,has,."been_ submitted n relation to offences s 64 65,66, 7

© 25, Total Number of coplos, encosed Focument, which hava to:be Sriviass

67,.68, z_o.:_:_,.7,;1-;.pf.,the;-awsiorium 4, 6, 8:5.-»9’5IQ;-Ufithe-Pl’.O.tecti'on‘;‘jo’f_f"chﬂ.dréri ;
-T,S\exuali-0ffé;f_ﬁ”ti‘_eﬁiﬁﬂﬁ.t}.f,12'9.;15,2,.:-.~within the stipulated time frame of two monthe
. the date of recordi ng'the information by the officer in, charge. of the police st
“fas p6r193(2JBN55}(YestO) PSRRI 8 980k the polic

_@QQUSB@,aflld_.\;’,i_s-',_t'i.,‘?lﬂf represented by an Advocate) (as per section 230 & .193(8)‘
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SOU ' EAST / SARITA VIHAR N.C.R.B/traftameaft
’ LILF-V [Giga sitg wm-V
FINAL REPORT
aifem o / e
Under Section 193 B.N.S.S.

(arr 193 1. T 7. T4, ¥ arearia)

{N THE COURT OF : DR ANEEZA BISHNOI: JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS : SAKET COURT  (f =amarmerdl #)
1.District(Fem):SOUTH-EAST P.S.(aTAT): SARITA VIHAR Year (ad): 2025

FIR No.(r.g.f.#.):0702 Date(RAi®):24/09/2025
2.Final Report / Charge Sheet No.(aifw Rt/ amda v gean): 895 501125070203 / 2025
3.Date(RAT®):26/11/2025 00:00

lActsPEm) e ~ |sections(uRrd) o
THE BHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS), 2023 - 303 _ o

» ENVIRONMENT PROTECTIONACT 1986 I e

“|ENVIRONMENT PROTECTIONACT 1986 o e s

5.Type of Final Form/Report(aiﬁTT wnf /RQE @1 wan): CANCELLATION

6.1f FR Unoccurred (i, aifr Ra1E srafem): MISTAKE OF FACT

7.1f Charge sheer(afe amiu o= ot fean):

8.Name of .o 3rfErenTdY @t =H): BALKISHAN BHASKAR Rank (ug) : HC (HEAD CONSTABLE) PIS No. (§.):28105601
(at the time of charge sheet)(3T T3 i &t wwa)

9.(a)(@)Name of coh’tplainant | informant (Rt /5T 23 ara @ wm) :RISHI PAL

(b)(@)Father's / Hushand's name(Rrat / ol = am):
10 Details of Properties/Articles/Documents recovered/seized during investigation and relied upon:
(wrter & R aTwg/ SIEd rafy/ e/ aemas @ A =g anuT AT T RY:

— S =

From whom/ where recovered orDisposal

—

}STN&T “Property. Description Estimated ) Value }P.Sf Property
e, iy @ Rrao l(in Rs.) Register No. seized
‘ ERUHECR) G @®)  lumar gy Weecd. @l /T SIET YT WG Hr e

H
!

e —

11.Particulars of accused persons charge-sheeted/PIR Prepared(3my 7 &If¥e aifivgmt @ e ):

12. Particulars of accused persons/ %uveniles - not charge sheeted (suspect)

(3 wx eriever 7gY fed Y | T Rranfea Real (dfe) 1 FRreRm):
None
13.Particulars of witnesses to be examined({gd Ry o1 are gl e - _ S
{"SINo [ Name Father's / Husband's \ Date/Year of |Occupation; Address Type of evidence to be ]
| i name | birth i tendered I
wd. | @™ (Rrer / vy Gram) | (oewiaR/Ed) | (e (wam) (e ey T 1A W W1 WA |
! ' i |
I T SR I W s !
} ﬂ ]Present Address :
i PS, SARITA VIHAR,
SOUTH-EAST, DELHI,
) INDIA
POLICE COMPLAINANT INVESTIGATION
1 RISHI PAL i 30/01/1987 | .
OFFICER | permanent Address : OFFICER
| PS, SARITA VIHAR,
| SOUTH-EAST, DELHI,
1 INDIA
- e -
{Present Address
HC BABU LAL i BELT NO 1732/SE,
2 MEENA {5, SARITA VIHAR, STATEMENT OF U/S 180 BNSS
iSOUTH-—EAS‘T. DELHI,
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A

SOUT!i~EAST / SARITA VIHAR P.S.: SARITA VIHAR FIR No.: 0702/2025 N.C.R.B/w.d.ameft
v TLF.-V [qditgad sta G-V

‘\. » ‘vv ______
INDIA

Permanent Address :
BELT NO 1732/SE,
PS, SARITA VIHAR,
SOUTH-EAST, DELHI,
INDIA
Present-Address :

PS, SARITA VIHAR,
SOUTH-EAST, DELHI,

W/HC/SHILA INDIA
DUTY OFFICER

3 RANI

/28062400 Permanent Address :

PS, SARITA VIHAR,

SOUTH-EAST, DELHI,
INDIA
Present Address !
PS, SARITA VIHAR,
SOUTH-EAST, DELHI,
INDIA

4 MHCM CP MHCM CP
permanent Address :
PS, SARITA VIHAR,
SOUTH-EAST, DELHI,
INDIA
Present Address :
$-28/74 AMAR JYOTI
CAMP, PHASE 1,
OKHLA INDUSTRIAL
AREA, SOUTH-EAST,

DELHI, INDIA 'RUCK OWNER :~ STATEMENT OF
U/S 180 BNSS

5 NAIMUDDIN | FATHER: BABU JAAN
MIAN MIAN Permanent Address :
$-28/74 AMAR JYOTI
CAMP, PHASE 1,
OKHLA INDUSTRIAL
AREA, SOUTH-EAST,
DELHI, INDIA
{ Present Address :
iPS TILAK MARG, TILAK
! MARG, NEW DELHI,

HC (HEAD

CONSTABLE) ; DELHL 0, INDIA
6 /BALKISHAN 10/12/1990 | 4 INVESTIGATION OFFICER °
IBHASKAR/281 Permanent Address :
! 05601 PS TILAK MARG, TILAK

! MARG, NEW DELHI,
. F— o5 DELHI, 0, INDIA .

141f FR is false (F.R. false), indicate action taken or proposed to be taken u/s 182/211 I.P.C/ 217/248 B.N.S (afe s
Poald g @ WLEH. $ aRT 182/211 (217/248 ot 1 uw ¥ aata &Y S rgen wedTRE Hréars @ fexo):

UUIER NU—

15Result of Laboratory analysis (WaIITET ¥ forg g Rxgywur a1 ufnm):

16 Brief facts of the case (Add separate sheet, if necessary)
ama @ weia waw azr (@l s g, o g g aedt W)

T Sit

4w grera &1 36 WK ¥ § I fein 24/09/2025 @I HC Rishi Pal No
2890/SE argrgreft HC Babu Lal Meena No 1732/SE % g1 gug Hue 01.00 PM W
et 9T § Mathura Road towards Badarpur in front of HP Petrol Pump near
Apollo Hospital Sarita Vihar @ s 2 i U water tanker Ashram i aXe & 31T
g?ﬂ%@%ﬁ?ﬂ, Sraw & U vere @1 aml S HC Rishi Pal No 2890/SE 3 Water Tanker
driver 1 T 3 T ST A, R T T HC Rishi Pal No 2890/SE & SR @t url
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- Y

P.S.: SARITA VIHAR FIR No.: 0702/2025 N.C.R.B/wr.at.amcat
LLF.-V /Thipa sita o -V

SOUTH -FAST [ SARITA VIHAR

(“Supply & a2 Jal Board, MCD @ 3=g agencies @t NOC/Permission e & i
“@gT, Y Driver SeR &R 7 a7d e &7 3R g NOC/Permission gl fe@r gl ik
UGATY glgear T 9 o TaT Manoj Chaudhary S/o Sohan Lal Chaudhary R/o Near
Mulla Park , B Block Okhla Ph | New Delhi Age 23 Yrs AT @efll SIf AYRT US UL HIcht
ST T S % Rer HC Rishi Pal No 2890/SE 3w et HC Babu Lal Meena No
1732/SE @ wgraar @ Water Tanker No. DL1LAF7337 @t &ah gTeR AT 3 Tanker
ST I S e, SR e T et gierd & fora mar @ E-Shakshya W video SHTE TS
S Water Tanker % Driver Manoj Chaudhary TaT 3R 3 @ei=ad Agency § T

~ supply # @ NOC/Permission =gt feament 3 uT=it =il #eh 31aqer u/s 303 BNS and
5/15 Environment (Protection) Act @7 rd SITH WX HC Rishi Pal d Teh or@us uvTer u/s
303 BNS and 5/15 Environment (Protection) Act & Tgd T @Xch JhGHT Gl el o
Y HC Babu Lal Meena % gRT &1 & Duty officer @I U< fo Y HercHT &t giv & &g, 31T
&1 fere=mT SHO ¥ 3 § 7 HC & = AT g4 WX HC Babu Lal Meena H gecAT
aﬁmﬁ%mmmﬁmmmmmm T 97 T 59 a1 @ HC 7 Hiwr
AT LT WA R AT a Water Tanker No. DL1LAF7337 @l giee ATerar=T far

2= T8 59 HC = Truck Driver Manoj Chaudhary S/o Sohan Lal
Chaudhary R/o Near Mulla Park , B Block Okhla Ph | New Delhi Age 23 Yrs Gl
gmmaﬁ%aw‘ﬁsnﬁam%%v:ﬁﬁﬂ U/s 35(3) BNSS @T fear g emifier awirea
I UodTe @ 9 YodTe W aarar Bt 3t 58 wng W Ore aH! & Geittd i At e T8t
% AR T Aol ¥ Uy R § deifera gt s dise 81 g9 &g, 79 HC 3 Truck Driver
Manoj Chaudhary S/o Sohan Lal Chaudhary # Interrogation Report 3l & R

T ST @rer & Herw gl | :

| 2R f33emT 79 HC & Water Tanker No. DL1LAF7337 @' Online Check
T SY Naimuddin Mian S/o Babu Jaan Mian R/o S-28/74 Amar Jyoti Camp Okhla
Industrial Area Phase 1 South Delhi 3 =TH Uy 72Tl g6% s, A4 HC = Water Tanker
No. DL1LAF7337 & Register.owner Naimuddin Mian S/o Babu Jaan Mian @ Tiied
U/s 179 BNSS @ Rar @ arfier aweiter [5ar a qedme & ew ggdm® W aarar 6t g7 S.T.P
Plant (Sewage Treatment Plant) Okhla Mathura Road SigT & gH Ug Well A Sle & oy
U o/ AT g Tieeh! AR urg Payment Slip & 1 UTT € WelTdd ST HINE, § S99,
9 HC 3 owner Naimuddin Mian @ =g 94 BNSS @7 far e Sramer o=t § geted
HITTT Gor Rl Freren) W % wieaw § hest Yo & foram mram & |y 7 Her fenar v

IR e w9 HC 3 urlt @ gafa st Seifde o & Verify semd mar it
I H AT gl - |

S 31T T Y AU ¥ I TTETE) & SUM ¥ g Ul § elfgd srrsiar 9 9g giied
& @t =er Manoj Chaudhary S/o Sohan.Lal Chaudhary R/o Near Mulla Park , B
Block Okhla Ph | New Delhi Age 23 Yrs % Ure Ut & eifeid hlS hITSITe =g & eliehe
mifers Naimuddin Mian % urg @+t e & Ryt R fhar w2m g St 8t g S JencH
g & Ry ot wemTR @1 STRTEr GIWIT AIEY UTAT TIT § S qeheAT g9 i Cancelation Report
IR ek U 3reTerd § G HRATS STl A SN |




¥ 12TH-EAST / SARITA VIHAR

- 3666

P.S.: SARITA VIHAR

FIR No.: 0702/2025 N.C.R.B/ .. 3.t

{17 Refer Notice served (s} R 1fRw): Date(Rai®):

(Acknowledgement to be placed)(urarft et ®Y):

18Despatched on(fiaur & f3f2):

19List of enclosures : As annexed (et &I 3=):

LLF.-V /Tshiga SiTa v -V

S.No. Details of Documents Total No. of Pages
Copy of FIR 2
2 Copy of 1IF-3 2
3 Preview_lIF-5 5

Signature of Investigating Officer submitting final
report/charge sheet,

(ifem g/ a3 szw s aifderdt & geara )
) @

Name(m):/B LI SHAN/B
Rank(ua)ﬂ‘i((HEAD CONSTABLE)
PIS No.(€.): 28105601

Belt No.(d.):2153/ND

Signature of Officer in charge of Police Station
(Inspector/SHO)

Name(amiJEET SINGH
Rank(uge): I\‘(1NSP CTOR)
PIS No.(d.): 16970069

Forwarded by ACP/Sub. Division

Name(ami):
Rank(uc):
PIS No.(d.):
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FIR No. 702/2025, Date. 24.09.2025, U/s 303 BNS & 5/15
Environment Act , PS Sarita Vihar, New Delhi. ’

Certificate u/s 63(3) BSA

This is to certify that the Case FIR No. 703 /2025, Date.
24.09.2025, u/s 303 BNS & 5/15 Environment Act, PS Sarita
Vihar, New Delhi. has been -recorded in electronic form in the
computer in CCTNS format under my direction and
supervision. The contents have been freeze and can not be
altered. The recorded is permanent in nature. The copy of the
FIR referred above is a true print out of the electronic record.
This certificate is to prove documents as per the provisions of
section 63(3) BSA.
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.

FIRNO. 702257 ....... DATE Q,MEMJ?/&/ u/s.303.6048.. 2 5//( £ Pt
PS SW%"\/\M ................. DIS’I’I‘.S.CPM”.\...E '/( NEW DELHI
IS Mm\@ . O’WU\MC*)S/O W/O. DIO...S@han. R ONT e
R0 slotnr . Ml Parct.. B Block,. ehlo Ph-Th
Mhewr Dedld . Agec. 22 Y oot e Q9T LA

g2 cIdle 3 undg o e S Bl G ARl SUE TPIE 31¢ WD

S@Eﬂﬂﬁmﬁaﬁmsmsﬂﬁﬁﬂ/aﬁaﬁ-m&ﬁaﬁ@ '
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NOTICE FOR APPEARANCE BY THE POLICE
[as per section 35(3) of B.N.S.S.]

Case FIR No_;@j)/ UISBO%_lgf\\& Aggjlj Dated 2"4/ 00//7/3 PS SM/U{G k//’ M/}f
Diary No. /RISHO/P.S. Dated . New Delhi. ‘

To,

Mowsi.. Chaudhaty cfo Qahim Lok Chavalhod

[Name of the Accused/Noticee]

veorr. Mulla. Parke, B-Rlodle., ceinda Pal alew) Dol

[Last known Address]

[Phone No./Email ID (if any)]

In pursuance of sub-section (3) of section 35 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita,

2023, | hereby inform you that during the investigation of FIR/Case No

7o }j 28 dated 24 B0 .c).'.?./b uls 302 BNE A & ,/!'S’///P .%istered at Police
; 3 ¢ &

Station SCUUF\\/VL’[’\«M\ ..................... _it is revealed that there are reasonable

grounds to question you to ascertain facts and circumstances from you, in relation to the
present investigation. Hence you are directed to appear before me at ..........ccceeeeeenn

AM/PM on.. 2-4}0.4./.2:57.. at Police Station.

Although you are not being placed under arrest at this stage in respect of the aforesaid FIR,
you are directed to comply with all of the following conditions/directions:

(a) You will not commit any offence in the future;

(b) You will not tamper with the evidence(s) in the case in any manner whatsoever;
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‘lndlé'ﬁ Unlon-Véﬁide Regisi;ratlon Certificate '
Issued by Transport Department GNCT of Delhi’

Regn No Date of Rogn.  Regn. Validity Owner
DLILAFT337  17-11-2021 As por Fitness  Serial @
Chassis No .
MATB04001M8H12261
Engine/Motor No
3.8SGI79HYX624732
Owner Name
NAIMUDDIN_M_II_\N
Son/Wife/Daughter of (In case of Individual Owner)
BABU JAAN MIAN
1

Fuel ¥ Y Ownorship

GNG oLy, INDIVIDUAL
Emlsslan\Nmm;"Addrcss ,,‘
$-26/74, AMAR JYOTI CAMP, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-1, |

BHARAT STAGE
Vi SOUTH-DELHI-110020

;

Card Issue Date (26-05-2025)

14vaNB Nivavoy yndrvy

Ausouiny uopensibay 4

9ixy jo oy
e, o
L e i,
SJOP‘"MQJO “oN
2

Panwr yueg soueuly jlews v
9ueuy le- .98"
*BIN 4o seapapydopy

soee X
80°€!
(wwjoseg 199ym (m)yrgHg) Jomoy omo: /,ﬂdngg.lec?ntg

0S65/ 0662

m
o
g (B)) 3uBjom uope juspejun
8
|5 4
AQo8 N3do / NMO!
:0dAL Apog / - 3?:332
SW9858 ASHEEXNIA DS 9609
‘oweN fepoyy
QL7 SHOLOW WLvL Le€24v1L1a
_lownp soyely JoquinN -ubey

DBEBLEEYVY. :
A (A9 ¥314YD.5A009 :ssuiy oppon .
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,indian:l)nibn Dr;ﬁing

-, Issued by Tra
rl 20 4
iDOOR CAWP,

a plmsu-l,Soulh o]

. DL6 201 80000274,

sorrt

Date of
. ssug

I e

o e TSy 250
] N5

f/ RN




\V ‘- s : '-:b 3 a,
- CaseFIR. No. PLaR !&5— gazs; hLlT"/ c;;/a«zf Us__ 3 Bala-p 5!!@ | VO

25 Quwdday la pistt._____Qaudt Eauct Delhi ot

NOTICE U/S 133 M.V. ACT

To,

T Nk ddiva.... Neava...
10 Shriunro bt S s 80 .

RIOH. No. ...l Ma2s{#,....... Ao mq%dpg,f’ G“”fj

: éir. © éLQﬂ\
You are hereby informed through this notice that as per record of State Transport
AULNOTIEY. v eeveeecvevrs st s et New Delhi . You are the Registered
owner /H.P.A./Attorney holder in respect of the vehicle( )
NOuvveeerireseeesanssessesesssecscenes 2 T, SRS —— The same vehicle is
involvediwanted in the above mentioned accident case.
Now you are being directed to appear before the—unaersigned on :
................................................................... 1510 DA SO  § |2/ -« )

and produce the vehicle along with driver, Who

..............................................................................

had driven the vehicle at the time of accident.

Vlodrdemnbesy No» DL L0 P33T ( - )

. -
Sy —A ST &7




;icence Number

SN PN

{river Name

b )
i

ity
isender

T

Lather Name

“lobile Number in Licence

Jate of Birth
&
Date of Issuse

z}lood Group

. e
farmanant Address in Licence

'

i-urrent Address in Licence

Kagistration Authority

lass of Vehicle

!
§
§
5

i;s‘..on Transport DL Validity

{;cence Status
;

W memm,

; ‘5//irad.parivahan.gov.in/webapp/#/acctabs/tab1/vehicle

IRAU

3674

DL6 20180000274~

MANOJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY
Male

SOHAN LAL CHAUDHARY
7834825695

1994-10-01

09-01-2018

B+

$-183/145 JANTA MAJDOOR CAMP, Okhla Industrial area

phase-i,South Delhi,DL,110020

S-183/145 JANTA MAJDOOR CAMP, Okhla Industrial area

phase-i,South Delhi,DL,110020

CENTRAL DELHI,SARAI KALE KHAN

Motor Cycle with G.eor(Non Transport),LIGHT MOTOR

VEHICLE
08-01-2038

Active.

171



i
T

Gnit

1y, 2125, 4:11 PM

f_nicle Register Number
£)wner Name

{{dther Name

!

fe

»ermanent Address

e,

Present Address
!

4

Dwner serial no.

;_Ij:;‘tctte code
“;?TO.Code

?~§égistrc:tion date
!’?egistrotion upto
surchase Date

%’ehicle category

f¢ehicle class

j:/ehicle class Description
i‘;‘hassis No

{fngine No

' %z-}ioke Code

y take

j1odel

‘/ehicle body Description
t'uel Code

};;erl Description

L

Zolor

;

*Jorms Code

!

I".orms Description

Fax upto
Zinancer

il idalatatal NAt~ila
)

i ://irad.parivahan.gov.in/webapp/#/acctabs/lab1lvehicle

3675

DLILAF7337
NAIMUDDIN MIAN
BABU JAAN MIAN

5-28/74, AMAR JYOTI CAMP, OKHLA
INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-], , South-110020

5-28/74, AMAR JYOTI CAMP, OKHLA
INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-1, , South-110020

2

DL

51

17-Nov-2021
16-Nov-2036
12-Nov-2021

LGV

59

Goods Carrier(LGV)
MAT804001M8H12261
3.8SGI79HYX624732
0

TATA MOTORS LTI_?
609G SFC DCR33HSD 85B6Mb5
OPEN BODY

0

CNG ONLY

COFFEE BROWN

0

BHARAT STAGE VI
31-03-2026

AU Small Finance Bank Limited

Clarvir~rn Aarmar~l lanciivaman A 1+A



(el Z.ode
+el Description

color

i

I

i

{

)

%'wrms Code
N

#2orms Description
'l

(

,‘ ax upto
(

WRRITLS

v'ncmcer

i,
TS

“surance Details

e

lsuronce Policy No.

L oS a2

1suronce Validity
]
,Aonufocture month/year
,nloaded weight

sross Vehicle Weight(kg)

l

e e

0 of cylinder

rz

::,ublC Capacity
.eotcapocmy

\
{Vheelbase

R T Y

"egistrotion at

TEGe

C Status as on

Z Status

»oles amount

2 nup s mhi}r"&el— ey

/

S
Q

)ecler contactno

\ealer District

"’"‘Q ez,

_;_:w_
g

ecﬂer Pincode

urrentoddress Statename

ety

urrentoddress Distictname
‘urrentoddress pincode

on use

wnae: v-“-,-.(_-‘.,., - ,-\9— e

} i ,t //irad.parivahan.gov.in/webapp/#/acctabs/tab1/vehicle

zhicle surrendered to Dealer

|
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IRAL

0

CNG ONLY
COFFEE BROWN
0

BHARAT STAGE VI
31-03-2026

AU Small Finance Bank Limited

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.

101023/31/25/006683
06-Nov-2025

8/2021

2990

5950 .

4

3783.00

3

3305

RAJPUR ROAD/VIU BURARI, Delhi
22-Oct-2025

ACTIVE

0.0

0

Delhi
98
110020

false

7



: 5487920 (INTERNA@WRZOSE ONLY)
Previous Conviction/Involvement Report

28980877 at 2:48 PM on dated: Monday, October 27, 2025. A

This is with referance to the query made from user
ge and address, as per involvement sheet given below:

*.as been made on the basis of following name, parenta

This report is intended solely for reference by investigating officers and must be

ed by the concerned police station. It is not to be submitted IN COURT OR TO ANY

Search Add Search Date&Time Client IP Address

iearch Name Search Parentage
Monday, October 27, 2025 2:48 PM 200.200.200.254

:)J CHAUDHARY SOHAN LAL CHAUDHARY _

11 Crime Criminal Information System
Py

i

Not Found / No Row Selected

re——— ———— —— e — e e —— \
i | Not Found / No Row Selected J
(] 21Cr|m|n:alAttr|butes oo P s S,
\ Not Found / No Row Selected |
{ ReglsterNog(u | ) e E——————————]
?; :_ ; | Not Found / No Row Selected |
% CASDataBase e ——
i 8955011250702 |
i MANOJ CHAUDHARY
| I“ SOHAN LAL CHAUDHARY

. near Mulla Park, B-Block, Okhl

; AS No District PS Fir No/Year Under Section
111250702 SOUTH-EAST SARITA VIHAR 0702/2025 4375-303, 30-5, 30-15

"mmendation : In the absence of Ten Digit Prints/K Form/Search Slip of the suspects / accused, comparison cannot
on bio-metrics and the report is prepared on the basis of name, parentage and address. Hence, for authentic report,

ic search is recommended.

tion.delhipolice.gov.in/aIIreport.aspx?&pinid=&crid= &arrestid= &cctnsid= &cashid= 316995



T MDA T & T N i et

T e AT e A

et e

e b ...“3,5 ] ,,8. A A s e B AN o F AKASA R VN aras NG T EMAC % g semn s — o eme,

CONVICTION SLIP

DD/FIR No. e A

PS...... Qasds. ke c....
Distict . e, Bord o

bet-

Offense U/S ........30%.... Prsg-. |5l s. .

.............. ’

Description of accused Final order of court

o

Name M%\j CL:@L@U‘U{’]
Parentage ........ %@Lom\f&ﬂ ...... Q.JLM_J o

Address ....... N@MW{Z&AJQ1 L
S X Y S 2 S,
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OFFICE OF THE ST/Q}_TION HOUSE OFFICER, POLICE S TATION.......... NEW DELHI. ]
Case FIR NoFon ) Urs_2p28.pc ¢ ‘J’* _Dated 2ufoa ] pg ot vt
Diary No.__2y IRISHOIP.S. _$03; o 1.0 Dated_€ /1126 New Delhi.
NOTICE U/s 94 B.N.S.S. 2 L{/z ¢
T . ¢ Jv 2 R
© De | lu 3-w9 Roa v
..... Srp. ke thadt s R padd
................ \.\LQ.«!)L—L—‘“@‘L"‘
' I 32X
Sir, 66/0/}’?/6
, This is to inform you that the aboyve- mept;oned case was regl tered on the
complaint of RGPSk oA N ‘.P...T:....C.é...l.(.“j}.@ .............
SI0 ... 3 i oo | R/o
The

investigation of the case is being carried by the undersigned.

: For the purpose of investigation, you are hereby directed through this notice-
to provide, or cause to be provided, the beilow mentioned details/documpents to the
undersigned at Plusvad Bl BN Mo 1+ AR Q..‘.(\.L.\\).c’) Looon

at.......... tTm ...........

' 'Klndly note that the failure to comply with the terms of this notice under Section 94 of
BNSS, as required may attract penal pqaceedmg U/s 210 B. N S.

1. “q\n u;ll A EET] &IT T ag u’v‘ﬂr “T(T'??“‘hL_— [LA K \717‘1\%

: 2 ! .L..S,G:.(.‘i..:{-?'."...';?QL.L..S.‘.’;{f.:?.‘?f:"ﬁ‘f.f'..’?..g..r...?f\rf 59\\“ '%w) IT7 & )/HA a
a7 : :
3. &\)Ol\oyd o Q\tmﬂ Lo g J”%m--f;--j«;’r--é ,:%- \\no\/o'\m‘f‘ LT N
\ Lo N LQ \ Ll. .

H 3T & Officer in &gz‘é’e PS Q“m ......... \J

-PS_£7. B [0 W
: > New Delhi.

.............. 2uaR S
I )! ’) v &
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Through E-Mail/E-Office
L ' DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SDW) Il

S.T.P. OKHLA: MATHURA ROAD: NEW DELHI-110025
(eesdw2.djb@nic.in)

et N g otsay
No. DJB/EE(SDW)II/2025/ 137+

Dated: - cj*:/—/o//g,o o4

To

‘éation House Officer (SHO),

PS. Sarita Vihar, New Delhi 25.
Subject: - Regarding detail of Tanker.

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to your request received to this office vide diary No. 1323 dated
06/01/2026 regarding subject matter. In this context it is informed that as per the guidelines of
NGT for reuse of STP recycle water. The agency M/s Naimuddin Main has been lifting the

treated efﬂuent.(Grey water) of STP for non-potable purposes only.

The detalil of tanker DL1L-AF-7337lifted treated effluent (Grey Water) from Okhla STP

filling point from 12 Sep-2025 to 24 Sep-2025 are as given Below.

S.No | Date Time Tanker Number
A 12:09-2025 17:10 DLIL-AF-7337 ..
2 | 15-09-2025 12:10 DL1L-AF-7337 .
3 15-09-2025 16:50 DL1L-AF-7337 e
4 16-09-2025 12:00 DL1L-AF-7337
5. 19-09-2025 13:00 DL1L-AF-7337
6. 22-09-2025 " 14:40 DL1L-AF-7337
Thanking you.
Enclosed-Copy of entry register. /’7 |
] lj’o“-}’;{ﬁg}é,
(Anil Kumar

Executive Engineer (SDW) Il
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Disp. No 9.6 ... ISHOISVR

D&’nte.../@../.}’.é./izﬁ: ...................
<v ILN
OFFICE OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER, POLICE STATION.......... EW DELHI.
Case FIR No.%Ll Urs 303(2)75/ g/rs” Dated ZL!IO‘] }u’ PS .S )7V
/ ‘ Lol ; i v
- Diary No. /RISHO/P.S. [Pt ___Dated New Delhi.

NOTICE U/s 94 B.N.S.S.

-------------------------------

Sir,

complaint of L IZ—fCLt.tﬂ(*j ....... No..—2.% QO/ A
R/o

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

investigation of the case is being carried by the undersigned.

For the purpose of investigation, you are hereby directed through this notice
to provide, or cause to be provided,  the belpuentioned details/documents to the
undersigned at PS.. S0, ;/" R o on........ .6 l io[ Qpgreieneenn

at........ Joeee g e eeeeeeees AM./P.M.: -

Kindly note that the failure to comply with the terms of this notice under Section 94 of
BNSS, as required may attract penal proceeding U/s 210 B.N.S.

2 Previde. Jhe. Do.Comentd. oo gler Tonkas x\/

o LY NN i R Jox DO 1%
B ettt et b et et )
@ T’m'\s\ deo_ —HAQ, < F [ S F/va }/_/C~f>7¢.,, [an]f\%d
Officer in charge, PS. M@ 202,

S /9 ' | o PS . Sormtamt Mo e,

New Delhi.
AU ﬁw

Dt.....-6 4 of e
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FIR No 702/2025 Dated 24.09.2025 U/s 303 BNS & 5/15 Environment
Protection Act, PS Sarit Vihar, New Delhi.

Statement of Naimuddin Mian S/o Babu Jaan Mian R/o S-28/74 Amar Jyoti
Camp Okhla Industrial Area Phase 1 South Delhi

Statement of U/s 180 BNSS

ST fRar Y F g IWEFT W 39 IRAR F A @ § S AT
30T HST HheAT Goll T award & enffer fhar g faerh 24.09.2025
I BT & TR A ST ST A 3! Fderar H A g Hedlsd ey
?W frgH & @Y STP Plant Mathura Road & Water FiIIingEFRaw' qreiT ohr
et F STl ¥ ST Rl 122009:2025 F HeileT s Riaw & WY
Water Tanker No. DLILAF7337 @l olht STP Plant Mathura Road d Water
Filling e AIell 31 9relr grefer & foT Aol o St sl &g @ 3oy
AelloT. 1. TNTT T &) T8 [oeel {31 319ell deliad & IR & Sdengr
9 HSW Yos & a6 f§ @ Water Tanker No. DLILAF7337 T 39T BX olaR
Tell IRT g gouY g arfayg 3T 7| Si-festich 24.09.2025 @l 39T
oY T T Location STET UX g UIGT & 9ISl STelell Bl & Tell Ik
mwmﬁqﬁaﬁmﬁmmmmﬂsﬁmwﬁ
qoTAT T MAS Torerer R St A MRl 39e dreX ST | |ead
Y FHETSITd fG@T gHe 4G 39+ Hed EEDIED ﬁQT—JIFraG‘rﬁTaT

fSTeepT 3T9er HST qae Gorar Sit S &l
\v g

HCBalkishan

PS Sarita Vihar

jﬁﬁgﬁyf‘* BT - | o\\ 0|25
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FIR No 702/2025 Dated 24.09.2025 U/s 303 BNS & 5/15
Environment Protection Act, PS Sarit Vihar, New Delhi.

Interrogation Report

Manoj Chudhary
Q. ITIRT FIT AT T T FAT FHHA FIA 81 397 TN A [ AR 42

Ans. # Manoj Chaudhary S/o Sohan Lal Chaudhary R/o Near Mulla
Park , B Block Okhla Ph | New Delhi Age 23 Yrs §I g # gar

IWFd U 9 gRaR & a1y @l g g & Naimuddin Mian dR@« &
IR ATeX &R SR A HH BT § St # STP Okhla mahtura s &
g/ Delhi Jal Board Water Plant & Water Filling &eh 9l & drell

STere
Q.47 3MT9% 9 Water & @ Haftd yared SRS &7
Ans. & IR 9 3@ AT Water EHT & AT IS FHHETSITT 8! &

Q. 39 Truck Fixed gld § AT &18) ?

Ans.aﬁmwwmmgmmmﬁsﬂmwm%
gAIR @5 Truck Fixed =gr gid gl

Q.39 Fa-%a Delhi Jal Board Water Plant & 9Tl Filling &3 91

Ans.BH SIS 31CYT 2T SiaT ¥ @ o9 gH Uy Y SR gldr g ad
f§ 91sT ofeY ST Bl
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Q. €F A Water Filling I AT 3T 3rhel i@ ST gY I@T 3M9d A1
I g T T

Ans. Water Filling 3Ra THT &Y 1T &GH glar & 3 eaqdr &1 &
$IAT & T gAY Water Filling I Entry Shivam f& &t &1

Q. fedT® 24.09.2025 #T 3T &gl & Fgl o7 I§ & T YT de} &HT &
qTell ST | HIT ATI

Ans.fgaTe 22.09.2025 @ A7 STP Okhla Mahtura Road & Delhi Jal
Board Water Plant & Water Tanker No DL1LAF7337 & Water
Filing Tk 9rel & sraa & T a7 W1 ar & 3@ Slusy &8 adag
T 8l 15 ar & Afdles &r sare Water Tanker &l 379a7 8T old 12T
g g8l W @eT ax fgar ar i fddAies 24.09.2025 & S§ A ded
81 5 o A 39 X A & Water Filling Tanker sl oe 319et &1
qrel A greir sTelel & fov aRar fer & fov @ = ar | & sy
ST H3T HP Petrol Pump Apollo 3&0drel & 9 qferd o 313? Uhs
foram ofr

Interrogation Report has been Prepared

gl

HC Balkishan
PS Sarita Vihar
Dt 24.09.2025




